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LIST OF ATTENDEES 
 

SPONSORS 
 
American Quarter Horse 
Association * 
Kellye Fondy 
kfondy@aqha.org 
1600 Quarter Horse Drive 
Amarillo, TX 79104 
 
Appaloosa Journal ** 
Robin Hendrickson 
rhendrickson@appaloosa.com 
Diane Rice 
2720 W. Pullman Road 
Moscow, ID 83843 
 
Ariat International, Inc.* 
Trueman Communications Group* 
Ellie Trueman 
P. O. Box 606 
Poolesville, MD 20842 
 
Blood-Horse Publications* 
The Blood-Horse** 
Bloodhorse.com*** 
Stacy V. Bearse 
Chuck Manson 
Robert Bolson 
Shawnne Carter 
Chris Dawahare 
Suzanne Depp 
Paul Gregory 
Dana Kelley 
Eric Mitchell 
Ron Mitchell 
Gerilyn Parfitt 
Kristle Statham 
3101 Beaumont Centre Circle 
Lexington, KY 40513 
859-276-6774 
 
BowTie, Inc. 
Pat Trowbridge♦ 
2401 Beverly Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90057 
ptrowbridge@bowtieinc.com 
Moira Harris 
Horse Illustrated** 
P. O. Box 6050 
Mission Viejo, CA 92690 
Lesley Ward 
Young Rider** 
P. O. Box 8237 
Lexington, KY 40533  
 
 
 

Branch Smith Printing* 
John Miller 
120 St. Louis Avenue 
Fort Worth, TX 76104 
jmiller@bsiprinting.com 
 
Breyer Animal Creations* 
Just About Horses** 
Stephanie Macejko 
14 Industrial Road 
Pequannock, NJ 07440 
smacejko@reevesintl.com 
 
Brown Printing Company* 
Morgan Lightfoot 
J & K Graphic Technologies 
2659 W. Guadalupe Rd. Ste C119 
Mesa, AZ 85202 
mleadfoot@aol.com 
 
Cowboy Publishing Group** 
Carl Mullins♦ 
2112 Montgomery St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
 
Dover Saddlery* 
Janet Nittmann 
P. O. Box 1100 
Littleton, MA 01460 
 
Equine.com *** 
Thomas Fulcher 
22601 N. 19th Avenue, Suite 206 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
tfulcher@equine.com 
 
Equine Resources International* 
Lua Oas Southard+ 
lua@equineresources.com 
Patricia Doennig 
Teresa Jascob 
621 Wollaston Road 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
 
Farnam Companies, Inc.* 
Ron Akre 
Anne Robertson 
arobertson@mail.farnam.com 
301 W. Osborn Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85013 
 
Kentucky Horse Park 
Lisa Jackson 
4089 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40511 
ljackson@kyhorsepark.com 
 

Lexington Convention & Visitors 
Bureau 
Niki Heichelbech 
Marjorie Shelton 
301 East Vine Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
 
Life Data Labs, Inc.* 
Frank Gravlee, DVM, MS, CNS 
Linda Gravlee 
12290 Hwy. 72 
Cherokee, AL 35616 
cservice@lifedatalabs.com 
 
Merial* 
Stephanie Thompson, DVM 
Josh Krenz 
Bader Rutter & Associates 
13845 Bishop's Drive 
Brookfield, WI 53005 
Rose Raus 
rraus@trsg.net 
Robin Shepherd 
426 Highland Park Trail 
Atlanta, GA 30350 
 
Pfizer Animal Health* 
Dan Kramer 
Dan.Kramer@Pfizer.com 
235 E. 42nd St.,150/40/10 
New York, NY 10017 
Dr. Rob and Liza Holland 
4605 Charwood Court 
Lexington, KY 40515 
 
Platinum Performance, Inc.* 
Mark Herthel 
Doug Herthel 
P. O. Box 990 
Buellton, CA 93427 
mark@platinumperformance.com 
 
Publishers Press* 
Dave Russo 
daverusso@pubpress.com 
Ned Kulka 
115 Marshall Drive 
Louisville, KY 40207 
Jeff Statler 
18 Ashley St., Suite A 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
jstatler@pubpress.com 
Gigi DeWeese 
1251 Sagewood Dr. 
Oceanside, CA 92056 
gigi@pubpress.com 



Quebecor World TPC Group* 
Dan Grubb 
1408 Kenwood Drive 
Fulton, MO 65251 
dan.grubb@quebecorworld.com 
 
Ryerss Farm for Aged Equines* 
Teresa Jascob 
teresa@equineresources.com 
 
Thoroughbred Times** 
Mark Simon 
Amy Owens 
aowens@thoroughbredtimes.com 
Jeanette Vance 
Pat Atkinson 
Michele MacDonald 
Enzina Mastrippolito 
Mary Simon 
P. O. Box 8237 
Lexington, KY 40533 
 
UK Gluck Equine Research 
Foundation* 
UK Gluck Equine Research & 
Service Report ** 
Deborah Tatum♦ 
108 Gluck Equine Research Center 
Lexington, KY 40546-0099 
dtaylor@uky.edu 
 
U. S. Equestrian Federation 
Equestrian Magazine** 
Brian Sosby 
bsosby@usef.org 
Sarah Evers 
severs@usef.org 
4047 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40511 
 
Western Horseman** 
Jennifer Denison 
P. O. Box 7980 
Colorado Springs, CO 80933-7980 
Chris Atkins 
chris.atkins@westernhorseman.com 
2112 Montgomery St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
817-569-7115 
Sanders Lawson 
Lexington, KY 
 
* denotes Corporate Member 
** denotes Publication Member 
*** denotes Electronic Publcation 
Member 
 

PUBLICATION MEMBERS 
 
American Farriers Journal 
Frank Lessiter+ 
P. O. Box 624 
Brookfield, WI 53008-0624 
lessitef@lesspub.com 

American Saddlebred 
Susan McFadden 
susanmcfadden@insightbb.com 
Emily Koenig 
4093 Iron Works Pike 
Lexington, KY 40511 
 
California Horsetrader 
Warren Wilson+ 
wilson@horsetrader.com 
Daniel Lew 
daniel@horsetrader.com 
P. O. Box 462950 
Escondido, CA 92046-2950 
 
California Thoroughbred 
Rudi Groothedde 
201 Colorado Place 
Arcadia, CA 91006 
rudi@ctba.com 
 
Covertside 
Norman Fine 
P. O. Box 2 
Millwood, VA 22646 
nmfine@millwoodhouse.com 
 
Cutting Horse Chatter 
Ross Hecox 
260 Bailey Avenue 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
rhecox@nchacutting.com 
 
Dressage Today 
Sandy Oliynyk 
Phil Cooper 
656 Quince Orchard Rd. #600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
 
Driving Digest 
Wade Donahoo 
P. O. Box 110 
New London, OH 44851 
 
Equestrian Talk 
Arlene Newman 
P. O. Box 643 
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
arleneljn@aol.com 
 
Equinews 
Mark Llewellyn 
2792 Bowman Mill Road 
Lexington, KY 40513 
mllewellyn@ker.com 
 
Fauquier Times-Democrat 
Betsy Parker 
Frederic Douay 
39 Culpeper St. 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
bparker@timespaper.com 

Hoof Beats 
Dean Hoffman♦ 
dhoffman@ustrotting.com 
Jim Sullivan 
jsullivan@ustrotting.com 
750 Michigan Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
 
Hoofcare & Lameness Journal 
Fran Jurga 
P. O. Box 6600 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
franjurga@earthlink.net 
 
Horse & Rider 
Susan Morrison 
susan.morrison@primedia.com 
Brian Smith 
4101 International Parkway 
Carrollton, TX 75007 
 
Horse and Home 
Deborah Madey 
621 Shrewsbury Avenue 
Shrewsbury, NJ 07702 
deborah@dmadey.com 
 
Horse Connection 
Geoff Young 
Valerie Young 
vyoung@horseconnection.com 
Tracey Jackson 
380 Perry Street, Suite 210 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
 
Horsemen's Corral 
Karol Geiger 
Vickie Hauff 
Sharon Doddroe 
P. O. Box 110 
New London, OH 44851 
advertising@rrbiznet.com 
 
John Lyons' Perfect Horse 
Maureen Gallatin 
4128 Peniel Road 
Tyron, NC 28782 
perfecthorse@myexcel.com 
 
KDD Publishing, Inc. 
Kathleen Hunter 
Dwan Klein 
6010 Hammock Hill Avenue 
Lithia, FL 33547 
editor@kddpublish.com 
 
Maverick Press 
Lindsay Serrell♦ 
maverickpress@worldnet.att.net 
4701 Marion St. 
220 Livestock Exchg. 
Denver, CO 80216 
Jennifer Ball 
denmark86@earthlink.com 
Rt. 3, Box 99B 
Ona, WV 25545 



Mid-Atlantic Thoroughbred 
Barrie Reightler+ 
breightler@marylandthoroughbred.com 
Brian Magness 
bmagness@marylandthoroughbred.com 
P. O. Box 427 
Timonium, MD 21094 
 
Northern Horse Source 
Lara Poirrier 
Sandy Davis 
P. O. Box 56539 
North Pole, AK 99705 
info@northernhorsesource.com 
 
Ohio Quarter Horse News 
Connie Lechleitner♦ 
101 Tawa Road 
Richwood, OH 43015 
ohionews@oqha.com 
 
Paint Horse Journal 
Jennifer Nice 
jnice@apha.com 
Dan Streeter  
Paul Canada 
Breanne Hill 
Laura Jesberg 
Melanie Meixner 
2800 Meacham Boulevard 
Fort Worth, TX 76137 
 
Professional Farrier 
Rick Garrison 
Scott Davidson  
Danvers Child 
4059 Iron Works Parkway, Suite 1 
Lexington, KY 40511 
 
Quarter Horse News 
Barrel Horse News 
Patty Tiberg 
2112 Montgomery St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
p.tiberg@mail.com 
 
Riding's Publications 
Cheryl Erpelding♦ 
cheryl@ridingmagazine.com 
Mimie Nordenstran 
Michael Brown 
Erin Gilmore  
Kim Miller 
9131 Chesapeake Drive 
San Diego, CA 92123 
 
Rocky Mountain Rider Magazine 
Natalie Riehl 
Sam Walsh  
P. O. Box 1011 
Hamilton, MT 59840 
editor@rockymountainrider.com 

Sidelines 
Samantha Charles 
11320 Fortune Circle Suite G14 
Wellington, FL 33414 
samanthac@sidelinenews.com 
 
Steed Read Horseman's Classified 
Dana Stillwell  
Pat Boyles 
16B Mill Lane 
Salem, CT 06420 
4asteed@steedread.com 
 
TBH MarketWatch 
Jason Russo 
3101 Beaumont Centre Circle 
Lexington, KY 40513 
 
The American Quarter Horse 
Journal 
Doug Hayes♦ 
P. O. Box 32470 
Amarillo, TX 79120 
dhayes@aqha.org 
 
The American Quarter Horse 
Racing Journal 
Jennifer Hancock 
P. O. Box 32470 
Amarillo, TX 79120 
 
The Chronicle of the Horse 
Mildred Ann Sudduth 
Lee Leach 
P. O. Box 46 
Middleburg, VA 20118 
 
The Equiery 
Crystal Brumme Kimball 
Mercedes Clemens 
P. O. Box 610 
Lisbon, MD 21765 
info@equiery.com 
 
The Harness Edge 
Harold Howe 
98 Paris Rd. Unite 1 
Brantford, ON, Canada N3R 1H9 
hhowe@theharnessedge.com 
 
The Horse 
TheHorse.com*** 
Kimberly Herbert♦ 
kherbert@thehorse.com 
Christy West 
cwest@thehorse.com 
Beth McCoy 
Michelle Adaway 
Marcella Reca 
3101 Beaumont Centre Circle 
Lexington, KY 40513 

The Horseman And Fair World 
Kathy Parker 
kparker@harnessracing.com 
Greg Schuler 
gschuler@harnessracing.com 
P. O. Box 8480 
Lexington, KY 40533 
 
The Horsemen's Voice 
Nancy Gage 
nancygage@horsemensvoice.com 
Jay Koch 
3060 Los Lentes SE 
Los Lunas, NM 87031 
 
The Sentinel 
Sandy Kucharski♦ 
P. O. Box M 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
sentinel@saddleshop.com 
 
The Texas Thoroughbred 
Denis Blake 
denisb@texasthoroughbred.com 
Amie Rittler 
Judy Rosson 
P. O. Box 14967 
Austin, TX 78761 
 
The Whip 
Ann Pringle 
ann@americandrivingsociety.org 
Koren Klumpp 
Kathy Klumpp 
2324 Clark Road  
Lapeer, MI 48446 
 
USDF Connection 
Jennifer Singleton 
jsingleton@usdf.org 
Robin Hollar 
220 Lexington Green Circle 
Suite 510 
Lexington, KY 40503 
 
Virginia Horse Journal 
Dean Jacobson♦ 
Darlene Jacobson 
P. O. Box 858 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
vhj@virginiahorse.com 
 

ELECTRONIC 
PUBLICATION MEMBERS 
 
HorseCity.com 
Mary Watts 
725 Broad Street 
Augusta, GA 30901 
mary.watts@morris.com 



 

CORPORATE MEMBERS 
 
AAEP 
Carey Robinson 
crobinson@aaep.org 
Sally Baker 
Sarah Hastings 
Ky Mortensen 
4075 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40511 
 
American Farriers Association 
Bryan Quinsey 
BQuinsey@AmericanFarriers.org 
Melanee Buttery 
Sarah Taylor 
Mitch Taylor 
4059 Iron Works Parkway, Suite 1 
Lexington, KY 40511 
 
American Horse Council 
Nicole Lamoureux 
1616 H Street NW, 7th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 
nlamoureux@horsecouncil.org 
 
American Miniature Horse Registry 
American Shetland Pony Club 
Johnny Robb 
Amy Roberts 
81 B Queenwood Road 
Morton, IL 61550 
minipony@adelphia.net 
 
American Paint Horse Association 
Gina Phipps 
P. O. Box 961023 
Fort Worth, TX 76161 
gphipps@apha.com 
 
Arabian Horse Association 
Susan Bavaria 
10805 East Bethany Drive 
Aurora, CO 80014 
susan.bavaria@arabianhorses.org 
 
Conley Printing 
Paul Smith 
psmith@conleynet.com 
Mike Laemmrich 
119 Monroe Street 
Beaver Dam, WI 53916 
 
Edition Boiselle 
Gabrielle Boiselle 
Armbruststrasse 11 
Speyer, Germany D-67346 
g.boiselle@editionboiselle.de 

Equine Photographers Network 
Carien Schippers 
carien@catskill.net 
Rebecca Baucus 
Pamela Burton**** 
Deb Morrison 
Kathleen Wattle 
288 White Hill Rd. 
Walton, NY 13856 
 
Freedom Health 
Patrick Warczak, Jr. 
3898 Dawley Road 
Ravenna, OH 44266 
pwarczak@freedomhealthllc.com 
 
Half Halt Press 
Beth Carnes 
20042 Benevola Church Rd. 
Boonsboro, MD 21713 
hhpress@aol.com 
 
International Association of Equine 
Dentistry 
Tom Allen, DVM, IAED Certified 
tallen@horsedentist.com 
Dawn Sperry-Allen 
Route 1, Box 176E 
Patterson, MO 63956 
 
La Cense Montana 
Kathryn Hubbell, APR 
Adscripts, Inc. 
P. O. Box 8168 
Missoula, MT 59807 
adscripts@montana.com 
 
NAERIC 
Carrie Allen 
carrie@naeric.org 
Savannah Craddock 
P. O. Box 43968 
Louisville, KY 40253 
 
Parelli Natural Horsemanship 
Kate Riordan 
P. O. Box 1465 
Georgetown, CA 95634 
irishkate@prodigy.net 
 
Primedia Equine Network 
Susan Harding+ 
susan.harding@primedia.com 
Cathy Laws 
656 Quince Orchard Rd. #600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
 
Seminole Feed 
Summer Best 
P. O. Box 940 
Ocala, FL 34478 
sbest@seminolefeed.com 

The Lyons Press 
Steven Price**** 
510 E. 85th Street 
New York, NY 10028 
sdprice510@aol.com 
 

 AFFILIATE MEMBERS 
 
Sue Brown 
P. O. Box 1118 
Chanhassen, MN 55317 
sue-brown@mn.rr.com 
 
Jennifer Bryant♦ 
503 Story Road 
West Chester, PA 19380 
flynride@comcast.net 
 
Rebecca Colnar 
548 Sumner Street 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
cowcamp@wavecom.net 
 
Gina DePinto 
2614 Lewis Lane 
Carlsbad, CA 92008 
ginadepinto@earthlink.net 
 
Jackie Freundlich 
1001 Pier Avenue #B 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
info@equestrisol.com 
 
Jody Gilbert 
1031 Walnut Valley Road 
Corydon, IN 47112 
jodylgilbert@earthlink.net 
 
Lisa Groothedde 
P. O. Box 102 
Sierra Madre, CA 91025 
postparade@hotmail.com 
 
Diana Hunt 
P. O. Box 742 
Salida, CO 81201 
huntress@amigo.net 
 
Debbie LaBerge 
5000 Homeville Rd. 
Cochranville, PA 19330 
dlaberge@epix.net 
 
David Morrison 
1165 S I Avenue, Apt. 3 
Nevada, IA 50201 
davemorrison@iowatelcom.net 
 
Lisa Munniksma 
2900 E CR 600 N 
Frankfort, IN 46041 
munniksmal@msn.com 
 
Katie Navarra 
3206 Allen Bridge Road 
Albion, NY 14411 
knavarino@yahoo.com 



Audrey Pavia 
2745 Hillside Avenue 
Norco, CA 92860 
audpav@aol.com 
 
Claudia Spanjaard 
Arnd Bronkhorst Photography 
P. O. Box 53 
Garderen 
The Netherlands 3886 ZH 
info@arnd.nl 
 
Robin Stanback 
1233 Cummins Ferry 
Versailles, KY 40383 
 
Charmain Vaughn 
851 Kilpatrick Road 
Waynesboro, GA 30830 
charmain@vaughngraphics.com 
 
Karin Winegar 
1832 Carroll Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
horseklw@aol.com 
 
 STUDENT MEMBERS 
 
Jessica Bieber 
2003 Student Award Winner 
10306 County Road 2500 
Lubbock, TX 79404 
txtech_raider@yahoo.com 
 
Melissa Dymock 
2004 Student Award Winner 
557 E. 400 N. #3 
Logan, UT 84321 
melissadymock@hotmail.com 
 
Shay Ludwick 
525 Mallow Rd. 
Frankfort, OH 45628 
shayludwick@hotmail.com 
 
Chad Mendell 
P. O. Box 4052 
Midway, KY 40347 
lwequine@hotmail.com 
 
Jessica Schroeder 
2125 Oakdale Drive 
Waukesha, WI 53189 
discerning24@hotmail.com 
 

  GUEST SPEAKERS 
 
Erv Drewek 
Brown Printing Company 
2300 Brown Avenue 
Waseca, MN 56093-0517 
erv.drewek@bpc.com 

Samir Husni, Ph.D. 
Magazine Consulting & 
Research, Inc. 
P. O. Box 2906 
University, MS 38677 
hsamir@sunset.backbone.olemiss.edu 
 
Ralph Monti 
Special Interest Media 
72 Hyde Road 
Bloomfield, NJ 07003 
ralphm@mediaconsults.com 
 
Terry Moor 
Quebecor World Midland 
1700 James Savage Road 
Midland, MI 48642-5897 
terry.moor@quebecorworld.com 
 
Don Ranly, Ph.D. 
Missouri School of Journalism 
902 S. Glenwood Avenue 
Columbia, MO 65203-2827 
don@ranly.com 
 
Jane Smiley 
horsechuckle@aol.com 
 
Dick Willis 
Publishers Press 
115 Marshall Drive 
Louisville, KY 40207 
 
John Young 
BlueGrass Mailing 
833 Nandino Blvd. 
Lexington, KY 40511 
jyoung@bgmailing.com 
 

SPECIAL GUESTS 
 
American Quarter Horse 
Association 
2004 Equine Industry Vision Award 
Winner 
Don Treadway 
Gary Carpenter 
Tom Persechino 
 
Tony Chamblin+ 
1974-1976 AHP President 
240 South Ashland Avenue 
Lexington, KY 40502 
 
Linda Combes 
280 Mt. Carmel Road 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 
ljcombes@iglou.com 
 
Tracy Gantz+ 
1988-1989 AHP President 
935 W. Walnut Avenue 
Monrovia, CA 91016 
gantztracy@aol.com 

Arnold Kirkpatrick+ 
1970-1971 AHP President 
P. O. Box 580 
Lexington, KY 40586 
Arnold@Kirkfarms.com 
 
Helle Sydendal 
DL Medier Magasinet Hest 
Vester Farimagsgade 6 
Copenhagen, Denmark 01606 
sydendal@dlmedier.dk 
 
Lena Swanson 
EquestriSol 
 
Betsy Walker 
Hagyard-Davidson-McGee 
Associates, PLLC 
4250 Iron Works Pike 
Lexington, KY 40511 
bwalker@hagyard.com 
 
Grady Walter 
Hammond Design 
206 West Main Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
grady@hammonddesign.com 
 
 AHP OFFICE 
 
Executive Director 
Christine W. Brune+ 
 
American Horse Publications 
49 Spinnaker Circle 
South Daytona, FL 32119 
386-760-7743 
ahorsepubs@aol.com 
www.americanhorsepubs.org 
 
AHP Staff Assistants 
Nancy Bearse 
Kelly Gage 
Ellen Kiser 
Rachel Thomas 
Debbie Tuska 
 
+ denotes AHP Past President 
♦ denotes AHP Board Member 
****Affiliate Member 


